
ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

137137A3 W ORIENT AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:33 AM KELLY CREEK ES

8:35 AM 2831 SE PALMQUIST RD-PARKSIDE APTS1

8:39 AM SE PALMQUIST RD@PALMQUIST TER (W DRIVEWAY)2

8:40 AM SE KANE & SE HILLYARD RD (Also "3302")3

8:41 AM SE HILLYARD RD @ SE PAROPA AVE4

8:42 AM SE HILLYARD RD @ SE ROBIN WAY5

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS6

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

138138A3 W ORIENT AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:24 AM KELLY CREEK ES

8:29 AM 30341 SE LUSTED RD1

8:32 AM SE LUSTED RD @ SE ALTMAN RD2

8:33 AM 5845 SE ALTMAN RD3

8:34 AM SE ALTMAN RD @ SE OXBOW DR4

8:44 AM 5643 SE 302ND AVE5

8:45 AM 7116 SE 302ND AVE6

8:47 AM 29739 SE ROORK RD7

8:47 AM SE ROORK RD @ SE 298TH AVE8

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS9

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

139139A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:26 AM KELLY CREEK ES

8:29 AM 765 SE Mt Hood Hwy-ARDEN(WasHeatherwoods)1

8:32 AM 1074 SE MT HOOD HWY

8:33 AM HOODBROOK APTS-1076 - 1172 SE MT HOOD HWY2

8:42 AM 9090 SE 282ND AVE3

8:43 AM 8687 SE 282ND AVE4

8:44 AM 8083 SE 282ND AVE5

8:45 AM 7808 SE 282ND AVE6

8:45 AM 7722 SE 282ND AVE7

8:47 AM SE ORIENT DR @ SE RUTH LN8

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS9

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

140140A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:26 AM POWELL VALLEY ES

8:30 AM SE ORIENT DR

8:30 AM ORIENT DR & TETON DR @ BLUFF RD1

8:32 AM 8449 SE CLARK RD2

8:34 AM SE 307TH AVE @ SE WAYBILL RD3

8:35 AM 31020 SE WAYBILL RD4

8:36 AM 10351 SE ORIENT DR5

8:37 AM 30905 SE HALEY RD6

8:37 AM 30880 SE HALEY RD7

8:38 AM 30425 SE HALEY RD8

8:39 AM 30330 SE HALEY RD9

8:39 AM 30300 SE HALEY RD10

8:39 AM 30160 SE HALEY RD11

8:39 AM 29780 SE HALEY RD12

8:39 AM 29751/29752 SE HALEY RD13

8:40 AM 29735 SE HALEY RD14

8:41 AM SE HALEY RD @ SE MCCREARY LN15

8:41 AM 29780 SE HALEY RD16

8:42 AM 30100 SE HALEY RD17

8:43 AM 30160 SE HALEY RD18

8:43 AM 30300 SE HALEY RD19

8:44 AM 30330 SE HALEY RD20

8:45 AM 10200 SE ORIENT DR21

8:48 AM 7920 SE ORIENT DR22

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS23

141141A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:33 AM KELLY CREEK ES

8:35 AM 3231 SE 282ND AVE1

8:35 AM SE 282ND AVE @ SE 32ND ST2

8:36 AM 6163 SE 29TH WAY3

8:39 AM SE TEAL DR @ SE 31ST TER4

8:44 AM SE TEAL DR @ SE 34TH WAY5

8:46 AM 28705 SE POWELL VALLEY RD6

8:47 AM 28929/28930 SE POWELL VALLEY RD7

8:47 AM 29324 SE POWELL VALLEY RD8

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS9

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 1 of 3



143143A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:15 AM HOGAN CEDARS ES

8:16 AM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 16TH ST1

8:17 AM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 18TH CIR2

8:19 AM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 19TH ST3

8:20 AM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 22ND TERR4

8:22 AM SE 23RD ST @ SE ROBIN LN5

8:23 AM SE 23RD ST @ SE HALE DR6

8:25 AM SE KANE AVE @ SE HALE DR/AVE7

8:26 AM SE HALE AVE @ SE 17TH ST8

8:29 AM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 25TH ST9

8:29 AM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 26TH ST10

8:31 AM SE PALMBLAD RD@SE 30TH ST11

8:34 AM 7825 SE 257TH AVE (KANE)12

8:35 AM 8540 SE 257TH AVE13

8:37 AM SE RUGG RD @ SE 262ND AVE14

8:39 AM SE TELFORD RD @ SE 36TH ST15

8:41 AM SE TELFORD RD @ SE 34TH ST16

8:42 AM 6832 SE TELFORD RD17

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS18

9:14 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

145145A3 W ORIENT AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:24 AM EAST ORIENT ES

8:29 AM 30310 SE DIVISION DR1

8:30 AM SE DIVISION DR @ SE OXBOW DR2

8:32 AM SE OXBOW DR @ SE 322ND AVE3

8:36 AM 34214 SE LUSTED RD4

8:36 AM 34430 SE LUSTED RD5

8:39 AM 33133 SE DODGE PARK BLVD6

8:43 AM SE CARPENTER LN @ SE COTTRELL RD7

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS8

9:28 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

146146A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:30 AM HOGAN CEDARS ES

8:34 AM 8083 SE 282ND AVE

8:34 AM 8097/8095 SE 282ND AVE1

8:37 AM SE 267TH & SE ANDERSON/JEANETTE ST2

8:40 AM SE BARNES RD@SE 31ST ST3

8:41 AM SE 33RD ST @ SE ANDERSON RD4

8:42 AM SE ANDERSON RD @ SE 32ND CT5

8:43 AM SE ANDERSON RD @ SE 31ST CT6

8:45 AM 4510 SE WELCH RD7

8:46 AM SE ORIENT DR @ SE ELSA ST8

8:47 AM 28022 SE ORIENT DR9

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS10

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

148148A3 W ORIENT AMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:32 AM HOGAN CEDARS ES

8:38 AM 8031 SE ORIENT DR1

8:39 AM 8319 SE ORIENT DR2

8:39 AM 8643 SE ORIENT DR3

8:39 AM 8627 SE ORIENT DR4

8:39 AM 8627 SE ORIENT DR5

8:40 AM 8825 SE ORIENT DR6

8:43 AM 29967 SE WHEELER RD7

8:43 AM 29830 SE WHEELER RD8

8:45 AM 28760 SE STONE RD9

8:46 AM 29243 SE STONE RD10

8:47 AM 29518 SE STONE RD11

8:47 AM 29619 SE STONE RD12

8:48 AM 8380 SE SHORT RD13

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS14

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

150150A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:38 AM HOGAN CEDARS ES

8:39 AM SE PALMQUIST RD@PALMQUIST TER (E DRIVEWAY)

8:39 AM 3200 SE PALMQUIST RD1

8:44 AM SE HILLYARD RD @ SE PALOMA AVE2

8:45 AM SE LAURA AVE @ SE 30TH ST3

8:46 AM 4510 SE WELCH RD4

8:48 AM 29102 SE DODGE PARK BLVD5

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS6

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

155155A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:20 AM HOGAN CEDARS ES

8:27 AM 10351 SE ORIENT DR1

8:28 AM 11225 SE ORIENT DR2

8:29 AM 32055 SE COMPTON RD3

8:31 AM 11595 SE 312TH AVE4

8:32 AM SE 312TH AVE @ SE COUNTRY LIVING LN5

8:33 AM 12010 SE REVENUE RD6

8:33 AM 11970 SE REVENUE RD7

8:34 AM 11635 SE REVENUE RD8

8:34 AM 32415 SE BROOKS RD9

8:35 AM 32655 SE BROOKS RD10

8:35 AM SE BROOKS RD @ SE FENCING PL11

8:35 AM 32982 SE BROOKS RD12

8:37 AM 34420 SE BROOKS RD13

8:43 AM 11250 SE REVENUE RD14

8:43 AM 11202 SE REVENUE RD15

8:43 AM 11140 SE REVENUE RD16

8:44 AM SE REVENUE RD @ SE CHIN ST17

8:44 AM 10965 SE REVENUE RD18

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS19

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 2 of 3



157157A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:24 AM EAST ORIENT ES

8:25 AM 30709 SE BLUFF RD1

8:26 AM 30905 SE BLUFF RD2

8:27 AM 31712 SE BLUFF RD3

8:28 AM 32595 SE MILLER RD4

8:29 AM 8501 SE 327TH AVE5

8:31 AM 9061 SE 327TH AVE6

8:32 AM 9303 SE 327TH AVE7

8:34 AM 9797 SE REVENUE RD8

8:37 AM 7900 SE PLEASANT HOME RD9

8:40 AM 32525 SE PROCTOR ST10

8:40 AM 32410 SE PROCTOR ST11

8:41 AM SE PROCTOR ST @ SE 319TH PL12

8:43 AM SE GRACE ST @ SE CLARE RD13

8:44 AM 7143 SE 322ND AVE14

8:47 AM 30709 SE DODGE PARK BLVD15

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS16

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

162162A3 W ORIENT AM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:33 AM EAST ORIENT ES

8:37 AM 29419 SE CHASE RD1

8:37 AM 28734 SE CHASE RD2

8:38 AM SE TEAL AVE @ SE 26TH ST3

8:39 AM SE TEAL AVE @ SE 27TH4

8:41 AM SE ROSEFINCH DR @ SE 26TH ST5

8:43 AM SE WELCH RD @ SE KINGFISHER AVE6

8:45 AM SE GLACIER AVE @ SE 31ST ST7

8:46 AM SE CONDOR AVE @ SE WELCH RD8

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS9

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

170170A2 W ORIENT AM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

8:27 AM SPRINGWATER TRAIL HS (STHS)

8:33 AM EAST ORIENT ES

8:36 AM 31120 SE JACKSON RD1

8:39 AM 33304 SE LUSTED RD2

8:39 AM 33601 SE LUSTED RD3

8:40 AM SE LUSTED RD @ SE HOSNER RD4

8:41 AM SE LUSTED RD @ SE COTTRELL RD5

8:46 AM 32801 SE BLUFF RD6

8:50 AM WEST ORIENT MS7

9:13 AM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

Page 3 of 3



ROUTE STOPS REPORT 11/26/2024

Ordered by Route

137137P3 W ORIENT PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:49 PM 2831 SE PALMQUIST RD-PARKSIDE APTS2

3:52 PM SE PALMQUIST RD@PALMQUIST TER (W DRIVEWAY)3

3:54 PM SE KANE & SE HILLYARD RD (Also "3302")4

3:54 PM SE HILLYARD RD @ SE PAROPA AVE5

3:55 PM SE HILLYARD RD @ SE ROBIN WAY6

3:59 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT7

138138P3 W ORIENT PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:46 PM 7116 SE 302ND AVE2

3:47 PM SE ROORK RD @ SE 298TH AVE3

3:48 PM 29739 SE ROORK RD4

3:52 PM 5105 SE 302ND AVE5

3:52 PM 30341 SE LUSTED RD6

3:56 PM SE LUSTED RD @ SE ALTMAN RD7

3:57 PM 5845 SE ALTMAN RD8

3:58 PM SE ALTMAN RD @ SE OXBOW DR9

4:08 PM 5643 SE 302ND AVE10

4:14 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT11

139139P3 W ORIENT PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:46 PM SE ORIENT DR @ SE RUTH LN2

3:50 PM 8083 SE 282ND AVE3

3:50 PM 8097/8095 SE 282ND AVE4

3:51 PM 8687 SE 282ND AVE5

3:55 PM 9090 SE 282ND AVE6

3:57 PM 7808 SE 282ND AVE7

3:57 PM 7722 SE 282ND AVE8

4:02 PM 765 SE Mt Hood Hwy-ARDEN(WasHeatherwoods)9

4:03 PM HOODBROOK APTS-1076 - 1172 SE MT HOOD HWY10

4:06 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT11

140140P3 W ORIENT PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:46 PM ORIENT DR & TETON DR @ BLUFF RD2

3:46 PM 7920 SE ORIENT DR3

3:48 PM SE 307TH AVE @ SE WAYBILL RD4

3:49 PM 31020 SE WAYBILL RD5

3:50 PM 10351 SE ORIENT DR6

3:51 PM 30905 SE HALEY RD7

3:51 PM 30880 SE HALEY RD8

3:52 PM 30425 SE HALEY RD9

3:52 PM 30330 SE HALEY RD10

3:52 PM 30300 SE HALEY RD11

3:53 PM 30160 SE HALEY RD12

3:53 PM 30100 SE HALEY RD13

3:54 PM 29780 SE HALEY RD14

3:54 PM 29751/29752 SE HALEY RD15

3:54 PM 29735 SE HALEY RD16

3:55 PM SE HALEY RD @ SE MCCREARY LN17

3:57 PM 10200 SE ORIENT DR18

3:58 PM 8449 SE CLARK RD19

4:05 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

141141P3 W ORIENT PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:46 PM 29324 SE POWELL VALLEY RD2

3:49 PM 28929/28930 SE POWELL VALLEY RD3

3:51 PM 28705 SE POWELL VALLEY RD4

3:54 PM SE TEAL DR @ SE 34TH WAY5

3:57 PM SE TEAL DR @ SE 31ST TER6

4:02 PM 6163 SE 29TH WAY7

4:06 PM SE 282ND AVE @ SE 32ND ST8

4:08 PM 3231 SE 282ND AVE9

4:15 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT10

143143P3 W ORIENT PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:49 PM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 16TH ST2

3:52 PM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 18TH CIR3

3:55 PM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 19TH ST4

3:58 PM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 22ND TERR5

4:03 PM SE 23RD ST @ SE ROBIN LN6

4:06 PM SE 23RD ST @ SE HALE DR7

4:12 PM SE KANE AVE @ SE HALE DR/AVE8

4:15 PM SE HALE AVE @ SE 17TH ST9

4:19 PM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 25TH ST10

4:20 PM SE PALMBLAD RD @ SE 26TH ST11

4:22 PM SE PALMBLAD RD@SE 30TH ST12

4:25 PM 7825 SE 257TH AVE (KANE)13

4:28 PM 8540 SE 257TH AVE14

4:29 PM SE RUGG RD @ SE 262ND AVE15

4:33 PM SE TELFORD RD @ SE 36TH ST16

4:36 PM SE TELFORD RD @ SE 34TH ST17

4:40 PM 6832 SE TELFORD RD18

4:44 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT19

Page 1 of 3



145145P3 W ORIENT PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:56 PM 30310 SE DIVISION DR2

4:00 PM SE DIVISION DR @ SE OXBOW DR3

4:02 PM SE OXBOW DR @ SE 322ND AVE4

4:05 PM 34214 SE LUSTED RD5

4:09 PM 34430 SE LUSTED RD6

4:15 PM 33133 SE DODGE PARK BLVD7

4:22 PM SE CARPENTER LN @ SE COTTRELL RD8

4:33 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT9

146146P3 W ORIENT PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:49 PM SE 267TH & SE ANDERSON/JEANETTE ST2

3:51 PM SE BARNES RD@SE 31ST ST3

3:53 PM SE 33RD ST @ SE ANDERSON RD4

3:53 PM SE ANDERSON RD @ SE 32ND CT5

3:54 PM SE ANDERSON RD @ SE 31ST CT6

3:55 PM SE ORIENT DR @ SE ELSA ST7

3:56 PM 28022 SE ORIENT DR8

4:01 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT9

148148P3 W ORIENT PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:46 PM 8031 SE ORIENT DR2

3:47 PM 8319 SE ORIENT DR3

3:47 PM 8643 SE ORIENT DR4

3:48 PM 8627 SE ORIENT DR5

3:48 PM 8627 SE ORIENT DR6

3:49 PM 8825 SE ORIENT DR7

3:51 PM 29967 SE WHEELER RD8

3:52 PM 29830 SE WHEELER RD9

3:54 PM 28760 SE STONE RD10

3:55 PM 29243 SE STONE RD11

3:56 PM 29518 SE STONE RD12

3:57 PM 29619 SE STONE RD13

3:58 PM 8380 SE SHORT RD14

4:04 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT

150150P3 W ORIENT PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:46 PM 29102 SE DODGE PARK BLVD2

3:49 PM 4510 SE WELCH RD3

3:51 PM SE LAURA AVE @ SE 30TH ST4

3:53 PM SE PALOMA AVE @ SE HILLYARD RD5

4:10 PM 3200 SE PALMQUIST RD6

4:18 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT7

155155P3 W ORIENT PMRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:48 PM 11225 SE ORIENT DR2

3:50 PM 32055 SE COMPTON RD3

3:52 PM 11595 SE 312TH AVE4

3:53 PM SE 312TH AVE @ SE COUNTRY LIVING LN5

3:54 PM 12010 SE REVENUE RD6

3:54 PM 11970 SE REVENUE RD7

3:55 PM 11635 SE REVENUE RD8

3:56 PM 32415 SE BROOKS RD9

3:56 PM 32655 SE BROOKS RD10

3:57 PM SE BROOKS RD @ SE FENCING PL11

3:57 PM 32982 SE BROOKS RD12

3:59 PM 34420 SE BROOKS RD13

4:05 PM 11250 SE REVENUE RD14

4:05 PM 11202 SE REVENUE RD15

4:06 PM 11140 SE REVENUE RD16

4:06 PM SE REVENUE RD @ SE CHIN ST17

4:07 PM 10965 SE REVENUE RD18

4:35 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT19

157157P3 W ORIENT PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:47 PM 30709 SE DODGE PARK BLVD2

3:49 PM 32525 SE PROCTOR ST3

3:49 PM 32410 SE PROCTOR ST4

3:50 PM SE PROCTOR ST @ SE 319TH PL5

3:51 PM SE GRACE ST @ SE CLARE RD6

3:52 PM 7143 SE 322ND AVE7

3:54 PM 7900 SE PLEASANT HOME RD8

3:56 PM 9797 SE REVENUE RD9

3:58 PM 9303 SE 327TH AVE10

3:59 PM 9061 SE 327TH AVE11

4:00 PM 8501 SE 327TH AVE12

4:00 PM 32595 SE MILLER RD13

4:02 PM 31712 SE BLUFF RD14

4:25 PM 30905 SE BLUFF RD15

4:25 PM 30709 SE BLUFF RD16

4:31 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT17

162162P3 W ORIENT PM Route: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:58 PM 29419 SE CHASE RD2

3:59 PM 28734 SE CHASE RD3

3:59 PM SE TEAL AVE @ SE 26TH ST4

4:00 PM SE TEAL AVE @ SE 27TH5

4:03 PM SE ROSEFINCH DR @ SE 26TH ST6

4:05 PM SE WELCH RD @ SE KINGFISHER AVE7

4:07 PM SE GLACIER AVE @ SE 31ST ST8

4:08 PM SE CONDOR AVE @ SE WELCH RD9

4:28 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT10

Page 2 of 3



170170P2 W ORIENT PM SNOWRoute: Bus: 

TIME LOCATION

3:35 PM WEST ORIENT MS

3:45 PM WEST ORIENT MS1

3:48 PM 31120 SE JACKSON RD2

3:52 PM 33304 SE LUSTED RD3

3:52 PM 33601 SE LUSTED RD4

3:53 PM SE LUSTED RD @ SE HOSNER RD5

3:54 PM SE LUSTED RD @ SE COTTRELL RD6

3:59 PM 32801 SE BLUFF RD7

4:19 PM 1625 SE HOGAN RD - BUS LOT8

Page 3 of 3


